
 

 

Monday 2nd June 2025 

Dear Parents and Carers  

We are pleased to provide you with the term dates for the upcoming 2025/2026 academic year. 

Autumn Term 1 

Starts Tuesday 2nd September 2025 Ends Friday 24th October 2025 

Half Term Break Monday 27th October 2025 to Friday 31st October 2025 

Teacher Training 
Days School Closed on Monday 1st September 2025 & Friday 24th October 2025 

Autumn Term 2 

Starts Monday 3rd November 2025 Ends Friday 19th December 2025 

Winter Break Monday 22nd December 2025 to Friday 2nd January 2026 

Spring Term 1 

Starts Tuesday 6th January 2026 Ends Thursday 12th February 2026 

Half Term Break Monday 16th February 2026 to Friday 20th February 20266 

Teacher Training 
Days 

School Closed on Monday 5th January 2026, Friday 13th February 2026 and 
Monday 23rd February 2026 

Spring Term 2 

Starts Tuesday 24th  February 2026 Ends Friday 27th March 2026 

Spring Break Monday 30th March 2026 - Friday 10th April 2026 

Summer Term 1 

Starts Tuesday 14th April 2026 Ends Thursday 21st May 2026 

Half Term Break Monday 25th May 2026 - Friday 29th May 2026 

Bank Holiday 
Closures Friday 3rd April 2026, Monday 6th April 2026 & Monday 4th May 2026 

Teacher Training 
Days School Closed on Monday 13th April 2026 & Friday 22rd May 2026 

Summer Term 2 

Starts Monday 1st June 2026 Ends Friday 17th July 2026 

Summer Break Monday 20th July 2026 - Friday 28th  August 2026 

Teacher Training 
Days School Closed on Monday 20th July 2026 

I would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your ongoing support and commitment to your child's education. 

If you have any questions about the term dates, please do not hesitate to contact the school office.  

Yours sincerely 

Mrs. N Clark  

Principal 


